Less:Advance Income tax/TDS  (9,464,740.32)  -

 798,919.68

 (Amt. in `)

 (Amt. in `)

 (Amt. in `)

 (Amt. in `)

 (Amt. in `)

120 121

TITAN BIOTECH LIMITED

(i)	 Reconciliation of Shares outstanding at the beginning and at the end of the reporting period

(ii)	 Detail of shareholder holding more than 5 percent shares of the Company as on reporting date are given below:

(iii)	 Rights, preferences and restrictions attached to shares
Equity shares

	 The Company has one class of equity shares having a par value of ` 10 each. Each shareholder is eligible for one vote
per share held and carry a right to dividend. The dividend proposed by the Board of Directors is subject to the approval
of the shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting, except in case of interim dividend. In the event of liquidation,
the equity shareholders are eligible to receive the remaining assets of the Company after distribution of all preferential
amounts, in proportion to their shareholding.

FINANCIAL LIABILITIES
13	 BORROWINGS (Non Current)

 As at March 31,2019  As at March 31,2018
 Numbers (`Amt. in Rs.)  Numbers  (`Amt. in Rs.)

Equity Shares outstanding at the beginning of the
year

 7,738,700  77,387,000.00  7,738,700.00  77,387,000.00

Add: Equity Shares Issued during the year  525,000  5,250,000.00  -   -

Equity Shares outstanding at the end of the year  8,263,700  82,637,000.00  7,738,700.00  77,387,000.00

 As at March 31,2019  As at March 31,2018
Name of shareholder  Numbers of

Shares held
 Percentage of

Holding
 Numbers of
Shares held

 Percentage of
Holding

1. S.Udit Securities Ltd.  860,862 10.42%  861,062 11.13%

2. Titan Securities Limited  2,258,831 27.33%  2,033,831 26.28%

3. Tanita Leasing & Finance Limited  784,455 9.49%  784,855 10.14%

4. A V B Shares Trading Pvt.Ltd.  1,325,000 16.03%  1,175,000 15.18%

5. Connoisseur Management Services P.Ltd,  560,000 6.78%  410,000 5.30%

Particulars  As at March
31,2019

 As at March
31,2018

Loan From Bank  (A)
Secured
Term Loan  32,171,790.49  39,846,084.63

Vehicle Loan  -   400,052.24

Sub Total (A)  32,171,790.49  40,246,136.87
Loan from Related Parties (B)
Unsecured  87,988,614.00  110,913,614.00

Loan and Advances from Others ('C)
Unsecured  -   23,500,000.00

Total (A+B+C)  120,160,404.49  174,659,750.87

 (Amt. in `)

 (Amt. in `)

 (Amt. in `)

120 121

TITAN BIOTECH LIMITED

BORROWINGS  (Current)

14	 DEFERRED TAX LIABILITIES (Net)

Particulars  As at March
31,2019

 As at March
31,2018

Loans repayable on demand
From Bank
Working Capital Loans (secured)
Cash Credit,Packing Credit and Bill Discounting Facilities  88,377,082.15  71,016,088.86

 88,377,082.15  71,016,088.86

Particulars  As at March
31,2019

 As at March
31,2018

Deferred Tax Liabilities

Less:Deferred Tax Assets  13,912,207.84  9,899,774.92

 (3,712,798.50)  (2,561,578.80)

 10,199,409.34  7,338,196.12

Movement in Deferred
tax liabilities/assets
balances :-

2018-19 2017-18

Deferred tax
liabilities/(assets) in
relation to:-

Opening
Balance

Recognised/
reversed
through
Profit or

Loss

Recognised
in Other

Comprehensive
Income

Closing
Balance

Opening
Balance

Recognised/
reversed

through Profit
or Loss

Recognised
in Other

Comprehensive
Income

Closing
Balance

Deferred tax Assets in
relation to:-
Provision for
Employees Benefits

 2,561,578.80  558,241.13  -   3,119,819.93  2,144,129.41  417,449.39  -   2,561,578.80

Leave Encashment  -   592,978.57  592,978.57  -   -   -   -

Total Deferred Tax
Assets

 2,561,578.80  1,151,219.70  -   3,712,798.50  2,144,129.41  417,449.39  -   2,561,578.80

[…]

Financial Assets
Trade Receivables
USD  858,280.20  (858,280.20)  873,074.70  (873,074.70)

EURO  42.63  (42.63)  1,437.40  (1,437.40)

Total  858,322.83  (858,322.83)  874,512.11  (874,512.11)

Financial Liabilities
Trade Payables
USD  (46,209.18)  46,209.18  (229,114.58)  229,114.58

Total  (46,209.18)  46,209.18  (229,114.58)  229,114.58

Particulars  As at 31st
March 2019

 As at 31st
March 2018

Variable rate borrowing  120,548,872.64  110,862,173.49

Fixed rate borrowing  87,988,614.00  134,813,666.24

Total  208,537,486.64  245,675,839.73

	 (a)	 Foreign currency risk exposure

(b) 	 'Sensitivity

	 The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency denominated financial
instruments.

(ii) 	 Interest rate risk

	 The Company’s fixed rate borrowings are carried at amortised cost. They are therefore not subject to interest rate risk as
defined in Ind AS 107, since neither the carrying amount nor the future cash flows will fluctuate because of a change in
market interest rates.

	 The Company’s variable rate borrowing is subject to interest rate. Below is the overall exposure of the borrowing:

 (Amt. in `)

 (Amt. in `)

138 139

TITAN BIOTECH LIMITED

Particulars  As at 31st
March 2019

 As at 31st
March 2018

Interest rates – decrease by 50 basis points  10,668,575.23  9,811,302.35

Interest rates – increase by 50 basis points (10,668,575.23)  (9,811,302.35)

Particulars  2018-2019  2017-2018
Goods Purchased  1,925.29  1,053.80

Advance payment to Suppliers  127.42  43.18

Travelling Exp.  86.50  57.49

Exihibition Exp.  38.22  36.65

Particulars  2018-2019  2017-2018
Gross Receipts from Export Sales  1,390.10  1,463.23

Advance received against Orders  65.56  23.20

41	 Disclosures required by Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) 8 on "Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting
Estimates and Errors":

	 The company has voluntary changed its Accounting Policy on "Employees Benefit Expenses" and adopt new policy on
"Financial Instrument" for providing reliable and more relevant information about the effects of transactions, other events
or conditions on the entity’s financial position, financial performance or cash flows. Such voluntary change has been
applied retrospectively from balance or transaction pertain on or after 01-04-2017.Effect of such application has been